
B
.U

.T
. P

R
EM

IU
M

 |
 C

O
M

M
E

R
C

IA
L

Pu
bl

ic
at

io
n 

N
um

be
r: 

 
PO

C
LL

PR
/E

N
 V

er
si

on
 2

MALES FEMALES

Age Liveweight Average 
Daily Gain

FCR 
Cumulative 

Daily Feed  
Intake 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

0.17 
0.36 
0.69 
1.18 
1.85 
2.68 
3.66 
4.77 
5.97 
7.24 
8.57 
9.92 

11.28 
12.64 
13.99 
15.32 
16.62 
17.90 
19.14 
20.35 
21.50 
22.58

24 
26 
33 
42 
53 
64 
75 
85 
95 

103 
111 
118 
124 
129 
133 
137 
140 
142 
144 
145 
146 
147

0.91 
1.23 
1.37 
1.44 
1.50 
1.55 
1.60 
1.66 
1.72 
1.78 
1.85 
1.91 
1.98 
2.05 
2.11 
2.18 
2.25 
2.32 
2.38 
2.45 
2.52 
2.59

22 
42 
71 

109 
152 
198 
246 
292 
336 
378 
415 
449 
479 
505 
529 
549 
568 
584 
597 
606 
610 
607

(wks) (Kg) (g/b/d) (g/b/d)(Kg/Kg)

The performance objectives are an estimate of the results that can be achieved under conditions found in large commercial operations. 
In very favourable conditions, such as those found with very small flock sizes and where there is ample housing, optimum ventilation and 
feed availability, the results achieved could exceed the objectives significantly.   

The objectives apply to temperate conditions. Results will be depressed in the summers of countries with Mediterranean or tropical 
climates. Nutrition has a major influence on performance. The basis of the objectives presume diets following Aviagen® Turkeys 
 (B.U.T.) recommendations, fed as good quality crumbs, mini pellets and pellets in accordance with our latest guidelines. 

As performance can be affected by various factors existing in particular operations, these objectives (or advice) cannot and should not be 
regarded as a form of guarantee and Aviagen Turkeys Limited accepts no liability in relation to your use of this information.

PERFORMANCE 
OBJECTIVESB.U.T. PREMIUM 

Age Liveweight Average 
Daily Gain

FCR 
Cumulative 

Daily Feed  
Intake 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

0.16 
0.33 
0.61 
1.01 
1.54 
2.17 
2.89 
3.69 
4.54 
5.44 
6.37 
7.31 
8.24 
9.13 
9.99 

10.79 
11.54 
12.24

23 
24 
29 
36 
44 
52 
59 
66 
72 
78 
83 
87 
90 
93 
95 
96 
97 
97

0.86 
1.23 
1.39 
1.48 
1.54 
1.61 
1.68 
1.75 
1.83 
1.91 
1.99 
2.08 
2.17 
2.26 
2.35 
2.44 
2.54 
2.64

20 
38 
63 
93 

126 
160 
194 
228 
263 
298 
329 
357 
379 
396 
408 
416 
421 
424

(wks) (Kg) (g/b/d) (g/b/d)(Kg/Kg)

Driving innovation, research and performance 


