

B.U.T. PREMIUM

PERFORMANCE OBJECTIVES

MALES

Age Liveweight		Average Daily Gain	FCR Cumulative	Daily Feed Intake
(wks)	(Kg)	(g/b/d)	(Kg/Kg)	(g/b/d)
1	0.17	24	0.91	22
2	0.36	26	1.23	42
3	0.69	33	1.37	71
4	1.18	42	1.44	109
5	1.85	53	1.50	152
6	2.68	64	1.55	198
7	3.66	75	1.60	246
8	4.77	85	1.66	292
9	5.97	95	1.72	336
10	7.24	103	1.78	378
11	8.57	111	1.85	415
12	9.92	118	1.91	449
13	11.28	124	1.98	479
14	12.64	129	2.05	505
15	13.99	133	2.11	529
16	15.32	137	2.18	549
17	16.62	140	2.25	568
18	17.90	142	2.32	584
19	19.14	144	2.38	597
20	20.35	145	2.45	606
21	21.50	146	2.52	610
22	22.58	147	2.59	607

3	3	17	A	ч	ES

Age	Liveweight	Average Daily Gain	FCR Cumulative	Daily Feed Intake
(wks)	(Kg)	(g/b/d)	(Kg/Kg)	(g/b/d)
1	0.16	23	0.86	20
2	0.33	24	1.23	38
3	0.61	29	1.39	63
4	1.01	36	1.48	93
5	1.54	44	1.54	126
6	2.17	52	1.61	160
7	2.89	59	1.68	194
8	3.69	66	1.75	228
9	4.54	72	1.83	263
10	5.44	78	1.91	298
11	6.37	83	1.99	329
12	7.31	87	2.08	357
13	8.24	90	2.17	379
14	9.13	93	2.26	396
15	9.99	95	2.35	408
16	10.79	96	2.44	416
17	11.54	97	2.54	421
18	12.24	97	2.64	424

The performance objectives are an estimate of the results that can be achieved under conditions found in large commercial operations. In very favourable conditions, such as those found with very small flock sizes and where there is ample housing, optimum ventilation and feed availability, the results achieved could exceed the objectives significantly.

The objectives apply to temperate conditions. Results will be depressed in the summers of countries with Mediterranean or tropical climates. Nutrition has a major influence on performance. The basis of the objectives presume diets following Aviagen® Turkeys (B.U.T.) recommendations, fed as good quality crumbs, mini pellets and pellets in accordance with our latest guidelines.

As performance can be affected by various factors existing in particular operations, these objectives (or advice) cannot and should not be regarded as a form of guarantee and Aviagen Turkeys Limited accepts no liability in relation to your use of this information.

